Particulars of the Orders against which the 

application is made. 	. 	 . 

This .applicàtio 	. against the non disposal. 

of representation 	28_li-220 d its reminder dt. 

13-3-2001 wherein the applicant has been denied his 

Death Curn Retirement Gratuity (DCRG) benefit amounting 

to Rs.35,627/- (Rupees Thirty five thousand six 

hundred twenty seven)only already sanctioned by the 

authoritp and also has been directed against the non- 

settelEntn of benefits under General Insurance Scheme 

(GIS) of which the amount is to be decided by the 

authority. 

• 	. 2. 	Jurisdiction of the Tribunal :

[...]

the DCRG and benefits of GIS have already been paid. 

True copy of the Demand Notice 

dt. 18-3-99 is annexed hereto 

and marked as Annexure-A.. 

4.4 That,th ompetent authority has sent a letter 

dt. 26-5299O to the applicant enclosing a sanction 

order dt. 25-5-2000 for an amount of sum of Rs.35,627/- 

(1upees Thirty five thousand six hundred twenty 

seven) only in famour of him ilm addition to his earlier 

entitlement of DCRG.t)espite the receipt of the same, 

the applicant could not get the said amount and as such 

he was compelled to submit various representations and 

nders. It is pertinent to clerify that the amount 

&f R.24,027/- (Rupees Twenty four thousand twenty 

seven) only mentioned in the reminder dt. 13-03-2001 

as amount of leave encashment has already been paid 

and the till, claimed amount remains as ps. 35, 627/- 

(Rupees Dirty five thousand six hundred twenty 

seven)only as claimed in letter dt. 28-11-2000 For 

perusal of the Hon'ble Tribunal representations dt. 

28-11-2000 and reminder dt. 13-3-200 1 are made 

available as J.nnexures. 

True coptes of the letter dt. 

26-5-2000, order dt. 25-5-2000, 

letter dated 28-11-2000 and Dt.

[...]

cause ds to why the relief sought for in this application 

shall not be grated, call for and after hearing the 

parties on the cause or causes that may be shown be 

pleased to grant. 

8,1 To direct the respondents to release and pay the 

remaining part of the DCRG amounting to Rs. 35, 627/-

(Rupees Thirty five thousand six hundred twenty seven) 

only already sanctioned by the authority with penal 

interest @ 18% from the date of issuance of the sanction 

order. 

8.2 Further, to direct the respondents to settle the 

outstanding dues of the applicant to be entitled by 

the applicant from his contribution to GIS from the